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Data for Figure 2.2  

Student performance on the PISA reading literacy scale and expenditure per student, OECD countries

  Cumulative expenditure on educational institutions   
  per student from 6 to 15 years of age
 Performance on the reading literacy scale  (US dollars1) (1998)

 Mean score S.E. 

Australia 528 (3.5) 44 623
Austria 507 (2.4) 71 387
Belgium 507 (3.6) 46 338
Czech Republic 492 (2.4) 21 384
Denmark 497 (2.4) 65 794
Finland 546 (2.6) 45 363
France 505 (2.7) 50 481
Germany 484 (2.5) 41 978
Greece 474 (5.0) 27 356
Hungary 480 (4.0) 20 277
Ireland 527 (3.2) 31 015
Italy 487 (2.9) 60 824
Japan 522 (5.2) 53 255
Korea 525 (2.4) 30 844
Mexico 422 (3.3) 11 239
Norway 505 (2.8) 61 677
Poland 479 (4.5) 16 154
Portugal 470 (4.5) 36 521
Spain 493 (2.7) 36 699
Sweden 516 (2.2) 53 386
Switzerland 494 (4.3) 64 266
United Kingdom 523 (2.6) 42 793
United States 504 (7.1) 67 313    

1. US dollars converted using PPPs.   
Source: OECD PISA database at www.pisa.oecd.org; OECD (2001b).   

Data for Figure 2.3  

Performance in reading and the impact of family background, OECD countries, PISA 2000

   Score point difference  Difference
   associated with one unit  between 95th and
 Performance on the  Mean PISA socio-economic  on the index of economic,  5th percentile
 PISA reading literacy scale2 index of occupational status1 cultural and social status1, 2 of the ESCS

 Mean score S.E. Standard deviation S.E. Bottom quarter S.E. Top quarter S.E. Difference S.E.

Australia 528 (3.5) 102 (1.6) 31.1 (0.2) 73.2 (0.3) 46 (2.36) 2.9
Austria 507 (2.4) 93 (1.6) 32.9 (0.2) 69.1 (0.3) 41 (2.26) 2.7
Belgium 507 (3.6) 107 (2.4) 28.4 (0.1) 71.8 (0.2) 48 (2.35) 3.1
Canada 534 (1.6) 95 (1.1) 31.3 (0.1) 72.9 (0.1) 37 (1.31) 2.8
Czech Republic 492 (2.4) 96 (1.9) 31.2 (0.2) 66.1 (0.3) 50 (2.22) 2.7
Denmark 497 (2.4) 98 (1.8) 29.0 (0.2) 71.1 (0.3) 42 (2.07) 2.8
Finland 546 (2.6) 89 (2.6) 29.7 (0.2) 71.8 (0.2) 30 (2.40) 2.9
France 505 (2.7) 92 (1.7) 27.7 (0.2) 71.2 (0.3) 47 (2.17) 2.9
Germany 484 (2.5) 111 (1.9) 30.0 (0.2) 70.2 (0.2) 60 (3.44) 2.8
Greece 474 (5.0) 97 (2.7) 25.6 (0.3) 72.3 (0.4) 38 (3.05) 3.3
Hungary 480 (4.0) 94 (2.1) 30.4 (0.2) 71.5 (0.2) 53 (2.89) 2.9
Iceland 507 (1.5) 92 (1.4) 31.4 (0.2) 73.8 (0.2) 24 (2.05) 2.8
Ireland 527 (3.2) 94 (1.7) 28.5 (0.2) 69.4 (0.2) 38 (2.22) 2.9
Italy 487 (2.9) 91 (2.7) 28.5 (0.1) 68.9 (0.4) 32 (2.35) 3.1
Japan 522 (5.2) 86 (3.0) m m m m 21 (2.87) 2.6
Korea 525 (2.4) 70 (1.6) 26.5 (0.1) 62.9 (0.5) 21 (2.37) 2.9
Luxembourg 441 (1.6) 100 (1.5) 25.1 (0.1) 66.1 (0.4) 46 (1.69) 3.4
Mexico 422 (3.3) 86 (2.1) 24.4 (0.1) 66.5 (0.5) 35 (2.47) 4.4
New Zealand 529 (2.8) 108 (2.0) 30.5 (0.3) 73.6 (0.2) 45 (2.27) 3.1
Norway 505 (2.8) 104 (1.7) 35.6 (0.2) 73.9 (0.2) 41 (1.83) 2.9
Poland 479 (4.5) 100 (3.1) 27.3 (0.2) 67.0 (0.4) 36 (3.40) 3.2
Portugal 470 (4.5) 97 (1.8) 26.8 (0.2) 65.7 (0.5) 40 (2.09) 3.6
Spain 493 (2.7) 85 (1.2) 26.8 (0.1) 67.3 (0.5) 32 (1.52) 3.3
Sweden 516 (2.2) 92 (1.2) 30.4 (0.2) 72.1 (0.2) 36 (1.86) 2.7
Switzerland 494 (4.3) 102 (2.0) 29.3 (0.2) 71.9 (0.3) 49 (2.24) 3.0
United Kingdom 523 (2.6) 100 (1.5) 30.7 (0.2) 71.8 (0.2) 49 (1.87) 2.9
United States 504 (7.1) 105 (2.7) 30.3 (0.2) 72.5 (0.3) 48 (2.75) 3.3

OECD average 500 (0.6) 100 (0.4) 29.3 (0.0) 70.2 (0.1) 41 (0.97) 3.0

ESCS: economic, social and cultural status.

m: missing data.

1. For the definition of these indices, see OECD (2001a).         
2. Values marked in bold are statistically significantly different from the OECD average.   

Source: OECD PISA database at www.pisa.oecd.org; OECD (2001a).
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